3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ frbRTonTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R R . - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART B | ECR-16-003010 orese0ts | K0 | T
INTEEEQ%%NﬁaﬂﬁTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C | ECR716-008536 e | K| TE
D rev_desc_3 15DEC2016 | TB TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 DT | ECR-17-000039 om0 | 18 | C1
21517431 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151743-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151743-4 : : : i N N O N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1241
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : - : Lyt ;wfgigif ;ZDINiMPCgﬁiiggsé?gE e ,gijg
2151743-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151743-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 119052 5 TCAN SHATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-c1-1743-4 ; - - A T T T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
e ; T SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - N T T T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 1 I I I I 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SERVO - - - - - - - - -2 2] - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
clolrasse ’ NORFCRIME RELORT ADJUST JINLATCH PLATE ] ] ] ] ] ] ] s 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
21517437 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - | o |- v |- | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
T 51517437 = CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
oN - 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 0801 F - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
INSUL 13.56 mm [ 1401 oV - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT 1136
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
408-10389 e 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | - [REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1T
- 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | i 59078-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION T77
TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT - | | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS |74
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W W 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 2.00-3.30 mm [.079-.130 INJ 4.20-4.80 mm [.165- 189 IN] )2.00-3.30 mm [.079-.130 INJ S I N I B O I B c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 1 6/
) ) ) ) ) ) -2l 2] 2102 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
XEEMM%ION e XEEMM%IQN e -l -] 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
SPECIFICATION (B)114-106147 - - SPECIFICATION - - - N - | 3] -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
- 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINALS APPLIED & TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ - - - 1 1 518077 % SCR. HEX HD CAP. MZ ¥ 6.0 5o
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL (K)2238066-1 |  (A)2238066-2 |  (A)2238067- (A)2238067-2 R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 158
(A) 19717831 (A) 1971783-2 (A) 19717841 (A) 1971784-2 - - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
(B) 22327123-1 (B) 2232123-2 (B) 2232724-1 (B) 2232124-2 - 4 / / / / 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT  /o\ WIRE L%] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT  /o\ Al - T gllcdc-»>  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | o
STZE F= mm [ INCH ] 2 | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F | mm [INCH] [REFERENCE SETTING ol L N DR R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
16 AWG OR |.27mm2 | 1.37+/-0.04 [.054+/-.002] 2.6 18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6. 4 S e N O T 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.21+/-0.04 [.048+/-.002] 44 oo - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
19 AWG OR 0. 70mm2 |1 08+4/-0 024 [ 0434/- 002] 5 - - - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
(7)) 22 AWG 1 07+/-0 04 [ 042+/- 0021 58 /OK - 1 1 1 1 1 2WW9656*9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF » 46
-l -] 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |44
*WARN I NG - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |1 4]
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO -l -] 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
x [ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS o e e S R =
A CECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T T T 2119085-1  |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 1737
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T T 21190921 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 135
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L N I U O O I B 1792506-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 2] 2] 2|2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L L 21613281 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 3¢
NSSEMBLY  SEE BELON FOR PART NUMBER - - 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151743-4 R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
DITUALLC TEED WL S MRS LCRTOR CONTRSION 83110 B B N O e L
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151743-6 T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE |24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S T L L A c1668089-¢  |5CR, KT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N L N e |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ﬁggfj gﬁgg ﬁﬁ%@?? g,f;jﬂf,f b§§§f§§ Jg §$§§§§§ gg 595%5 552. AV N O SRR INSERT, SHEAR S,
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. -] W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
/1\ GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 . 23050894 o OF, SHEA e
: - N - e 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/B\ WAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY N ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A A I R I B B 460006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N e 1-1803079-3 |ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i o o B R 4-2406471-2 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R R R R - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 T 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“xASPARE e CAM STORAGE L OCATION REFER O INSTRUCTION SHEET N -t -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 T 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - - - - 1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-2119785-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
z/\x e e el e o e e U e el - - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 I 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER |2
CMOVE e AN AT A T THE Lot o on The Aack sTor - - -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 N 5-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
?i&ﬁﬁﬁ?gﬁNG.RH{RTOINSWUCHONSMITFORADMTNWAL T N CCecn N ILW NN P oo my
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 03SEP2012 o
A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e AT — g Foncmy
w?%ESgéEAMEAiEIég%gi%YNgR&gLA%é%uI@i?éécégﬁi/iE¥éé%MUM PIMENETONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APLWSZHANG 03SEP20T2 [naKe ‘ -
ZW\XADJUST [TEM 51 WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS /xTL /x %JT I <: \/ E{% E; I <> %J ) T T OCZ%%ESJ?*Jde
A | Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . TPPLICATION SPEC i
FOR (2) 22 AWG WIRE, MAXIMUM INSULATION DIAMETER PER WIRE IS @ 2.03mm. (Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) welts - SIZE | CAGE CODE| DRANING MO HESTRIETED T
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151743 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT

HOLES

REF r‘j@
.

E—L

.

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
]
—= =—4.3£0.95

RSO DISEPDTE > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG OgSEpzowz S— HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 03SEP2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Tt o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES A 1L oorrs [@e2151743
AIR FEED _ ]
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2151743-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE] 2119951-1 : 8-2151743-5 | 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151743-4 : : : S N U N R B |-20219-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION c46
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 ] ] i l 1 1 1 ;g;zgii? @ﬁ!QE;NAéiQEIgig%ﬁgloggégﬁuigMggggr gijé
2-2151743-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE] 2119951-1 : 8-2151743-5 | 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N T T 179055 TRETAINER. INSULATION DIAL o
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151743-4 : : : N T I IR 7180257 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
5 0151743-5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 21199491 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 2 _ _ 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M5 X 16 240
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 20634401 - N | 5119580- MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2151743-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : - ST 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2151743-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
N 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 103
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] r N 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
TNSUL 1356 mm T 140 ol - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-10380 L] RN 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
e a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -1 -1 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
P v T T ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
B 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N T 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT : - Vo | 30036277 (PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 804 =
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —=LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH k1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : - - g}kwi&%iu nggés’giig FéggéngQED l ;2
4.20-4.80 mm [ 165-.189 IN] 2.00-3.30 mm [.079-.130 IN] 4 20-4 80 mm [ 165- 189 IN] > 00-3 30 mm [ 079- 130 IN] - T 3703 TSERVO FEED LATCH A =3
TSI 5 IR IERMINAL gDy ATenoene ’ ’ ~ [ U T [ [ T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
PECTEICATION (B 114-106147 ot ) ) ) - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
B 155888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED /3 TERMINALS APPLIED A2 A I R 22278-8 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL (1)2238066-1 | (A)2238066-7 (112238067 ] (1122380672 B L B 694765-4  |HOLDER, NS /4
(h) 19717831 (A) 19711832 (A) 1971784~ 1 (A) 19717842 S AL L I I 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
(B) 22321231 (B) 2232123-2 (B) 2232724-] (B) 2232124-2 S L T I c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
o2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT B || CRINP HEIGHT NN I R St SO O oL W .05
= = @ - -1 ] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E Iy mm [ INCH] =V \REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 51028-7 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
16 AWG OR 1.27mm2 | 1.37+/-0.04 [.054+/-.002] 2.6 18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 |0.99+/-0.03 [.069+/-.001] 6.4 - T 3386851 Pail FEED 56
12 ﬁxg gg g-fgmmg | . 21+/-0.04 [.048+/- 002] 4. 4 N R 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R Awemm |.08+/-0.04 [.043+/-.002] >. A B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
LU od L e 0De] S A T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - -1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO L 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l 1 1 1 ;Hggg% iéifti?@??ﬁ?ﬂé;\w ADJUS TMENT ég
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — Tt TTeeai T TRAN WASHER PRECISION 5
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T [ T T 17523561 |[SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
N o2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION P T T 1-1320908-0 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N T 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W £-4508686-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151743-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151743-4 S R R O R 2168083-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151743-5 - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L A 1190331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N/ - | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 67 - | | | | S DD, LUMERE S [N -
APPLY PART NUMBER 72-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242.. _ | ! ! ! 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
N - T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. 1 - 1 1 1 1 462006-06 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ! 1 | 1 1 1 |-1803079-3 ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B R 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
A - 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B B B
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | ! ! ! 12119780 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
0 B 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE[25 ] N T T ] 2-2119785-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
o o I R RO R PR O SR - I 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, ALR FEED 1250 B T A 155888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
A - -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N 5-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK S1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS SRS TS A COTTROTLED DeCOERT FOr TTe ErEETRONTES SO T oT o
INFORMATION R PRI R b e o DISER20T @TE TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 03SEP2012 [C—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
AN ADIUST ITEM 51 WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. DINENSTONS: oTEER RS WNESS ™ e T3SEPIOTZ (e ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i o S AL Ocean Side Feed
Z/AL FOR (2) 22 AWG WIRE, MAXIMUM INSULATION DIAMETER PER WIRE IS & 2.03mm. e d 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T PP RTINS :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151743 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3£0.5

x|

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e
i

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

03SEP20T12

1% 87 5UBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, 24T ion | DWN
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L ZHANG (G TE COHHGCMVHY
: (G
CT NG 035EP2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS -
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03SEP2012 |NAME
mm

S. X1 Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 e = e Applicator
+ - _

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Gﬁ% ST T Rt oot
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 00779 (C=2151743
: Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVDW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



